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Dear Parents/Carers,  

Please see below an updated list of events.  

Date Event 

Monday 21st October Year 1 visit to RAF Cosford 

Tuesday 22nd October Our History (Grandparents afternoon)  
Year 1, 2 & 3 

Wednesday 23rd October Our History (Grandparents afternoon)  
Year 4, 5 & 6 

Friday 25th October Non-uniform day - last day of the half-term 
£1 donation 

Thursday 7th November Reception & Year 1 Phonics parent workshop 

Friday 8th November Year 5 Remembrance Service  

Monday 11th November Wolverhampton City Diversity celebration  

Monday 11th November Remembrance walk with a selection of 
children across the school 

Friday 15th November Children in Need – Non-uniform day 

Thursday 28th November Clubs end 

Thursday 5th December Reception Play 2pm 

Friday 6th December  Reception Play 9.30am 

Friday 6th December Community Christmas Party (ticketed) 
6pm – 8pm 

 

Monday 9th December  Christmas Cheer (Led by Nursery and Twos) 
1.30pm 

Tuesday 10th December Christmas Cheer (Led by Nursery and Twos)  
10.30am 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Crafts  
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Friday 13th December Y6 Christmas Service 9.15am @St Jude’s 
Church 

Friday 13th December Christmas Lunch – All pupils (Free Christmas 
meal) 

Monday 16th December Y5 Yule Log decorating 2pm – 3pm 

Tuesday 17th December  Christmas Party Day – pupils can wear their 
own clothes 

Wednesday 18th December Rainbow Award/Academic award 

Thursday 19th December  Christmas Jumper day £1 – pupils break up 

Friday 20th December INSET day  

Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January  School is closed to pupils for the Christmas 
break 

Monday 6th January  INSET day – School closed to pupils 

Tuesday 7th January All pupils return  

 

Kind regards,  
 
Mr. J Williamson  
 
Head of School  
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